one case arrived on steamship "Assyrian Monarch," one case arrived on steamship " Lensing," died June a7, at Riverside Hospital. 
Aril 28, from London, died IMMay I, at Riverside Hospital; one case arrived on steamship '' Victoria," May 5, died 	Dung the three months ending June 30, 1882, nine thousand six hundred and nineteen (9,619) Ma , at Riverside Hospital ; one case arrived on ship r' City Point," from London• died May Ia, at Riverside y 9 	 permits were granted for burials. During the same period two hundred and ninety 2 	applica. Hospital ; one case arrived on steamship •' Nevada," d~ed May sz, at Riverside Hospital ; one case arrived on I~ 	 ~ 	 g 	 1~ 	 y ( ~) pp 
steamship r' Nevada," died May 33, at Riverside Hospital ; one case arrived on steamship •r Westphalia," died June  tions for transit permits were received and permits granted ; six hundred and sixty-one (661) permits 
1, at Riverside Hospital ; one case arrived on steamship " Denmark," died June 4, at Riverside Hospital ; one case were granted for the burial of still born children • one thousand and fifteen (rosy) Coroners' certifi-
arrived on steamship ' Italy," died June g, at Riverside Hospital ; one case arrived on steamship ' isconsin," died cafes were received and recorded

' one thousand two hundred and twenty-seven (I227) searches of June z7, at Riverside Ho ital ; one case arrived on steamship " Wisconsin," died June 25, at Riverside Hospital ;  
one ease arrived on steamshiip " Lensing," died June a7, at Riverside Hospital. 	 the records of births, marriages and deaths were made ; and six hundred and fifty-five (655) trans- 

t One case of small-pox arrived on steamship r' Cimbria," from Hamburg, died at Riverside Hospital, April Ia ; cripts of the records of deaths, ninety-one (9I) of marriages and seventy-eight (78) of births from 
one case arrived on schooner r' Ella Blossom, from Baltimore. died at Riverside Hospital, April 26 ; one case Said records were issued. There were five thousand five hundred and twenty-eight (5528) persons 
arrived on schooner " Ella Blossom," from Baltimore, died at Riverside Hospital, May 4 ; one case arrived on n  

; one case arrived from Albany, New York, died at 	istered as married during the quarter, and six thousand two hundred and fifty-seven (6257) steamship " Richmond, ' died at Riverside Hospital, May t6 	 g, 
Riverside Hospital, May a3 : one case arrived on steamship " Donau," died at Riverside Hospital, May a4. 	11 children were born during the same period. 

Remaining, March 31st. 66 4 39 32 3 1 31 44 75